
TATCTH THTT/Hostel Section 

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences 

fags, TH TTR/Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar 
TRET-226010 (.u.)/LUCKNoW - 226010 (U.P.) India 

Ref No. DrRMLIMS/Hostel/CW/F09(UG))2020/153 Dated: 29 January 2021 

HOSTELREALLOTMENT/SHIFTING LETTER 
In view of making hostel facility available for 2020 Batch MBBS students, it has been 

decided and approved by the Director, DrRMLIMS, that 2017 and 2018 Batch Girls 

accommodation be converted from double to triple occupancy. The 2017 and 2018 Batch

students, as per attached list, are shifted IMMEDIATELY from current rooms (column 4) to 

new rooms (column 5) as indicated against their names. 

Dr Vibha Gangwar 
Warden, Girls Hostel 

Dr Dhananjay Kumar Singh
for Chief Warden 

To, All concerned students (WhatsApp/Email). 

Copy to: 

Director Camp, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow. 

Dean, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow (soft copy). 
Executive Registrar, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow (soft copy) 
Finance Controller, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow. 

Chairperson Hostel Management Committee, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow (soft copy) 

1. 
2. 

3 
4. 

5. 
6. Chairperson UG Cell, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow (soft copy). 
7. Respective Warden/Assistant Wardens, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow (soft copy). 
8. Respective Hostel Caretaker, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow (soft copy). 
9. Computer Operator, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow for uploading on Institute website (soft copy). 
10. Guard File. 

Uing 

Dr Dhananjay Kumar Singh 
for Chief Warden 

Room No. 19, Admin Block, 1 Floor; Phone: +91-522-6692000/Extn. 1007; 6692068 (Direct) 
Email: HostelDr RMLIMS@gmail.com; Website: www.DrRMLIMS.ac.in 



BTATATH 3THTT/Hostel Section 

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences 
faf vaue, uc TR/Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar 

HdH 226010 (.U)/LUCKNOW-226010 (U.P.) India

Ref No. DrRMILIMS/Hostel/CW/F09(UG/2020/153 Dated: 29 January 2021 

LIST of 2017 Batch Students to be shifted 

Course 
Batch 

Present Shifted to S. No. Name of the Student 
Room/Hostel Room/Hostel 

3 4 
Ms Nahdia Farah Rais MBBS/2017 B401/GH A401/GH 
Ms Shumaila Jamal Ansari A 402/GI 

A403/GH 
MBBS/2017 B401 GH 

Ms Decpshika 
Ms Srishti Srivastava 
Ms Kumari Chhavi Singh 
Ms Manisha Bharti 

MBBS/2017 
MBBS/2017 
MBBS/2017 

B402/GH 
A404/GH B402/GH 

B403/GH A405/GH 
MBBS/2017 B403/GH A406/GH 

Ms Nikita MBBS/2017 B404/GH A407/GH 

Ms Shruti Raghav 
Ms Amisha Gupta 
Ms Shivani Srivastava 

11 

8. MBBS/2017 B404/GH B407/GH 
9. MBBS/2017 A408/GH B407/GH 

10. MBBS/2017 A408/GH B407/GH 

Ms Sakshi Verma MBBS/2017 A415/GH1 B407/GH 
12 Ms Asifa Bano 

Ms Rubi Yasmeen 

Ms Kanupriya Shakuawal 
Ms Khushboo Rani 

Ms Ayushi Singh 
Ms Mantasha Layeeq 

MBBS/2017 B405/GH A409/GH 

13 MBBS/2017 B405/GH A410/GH 

14. MBBS/2017 B406/GH A41 1/GH 

15. MBBS/2017 
MBBS/2017 
MBBS/2017 
MBBS/2017 
MBBS/2017 

B406/GH A412/GH 
16. B410/GH A413/GH 

17. 
Ms Ekta Soumya Tappo 

19. Ms Kiran 

B410/GH A414/GH 
18. B412/GH A415/GH 

B412/GH A415/GH 

Dr Vibha Gangwar Dr Dhananjay Kumar Singh 
for Chief Warden Warden. Girls Hostel 

iemee 

Room No. 19, Admin Block, oot, PKBE 9 S22 bo9200/Extn i007, bo92068 (Direct) 

tmail HostelDrRMl IMS#gmad com, Weusite www DrRMIMS ac in 



BIATCTH 3THTT/Hostel Section 

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences 
fa yve, HT R/Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar 

ET226010 (..)/LUCKNOW-226010 (U.P.) India 

Ref' No. DrRMILIMS/Hostel/CW/F09(UG)/2020/153 Dated: 29 January 2021 
LIST of 2018 Batch Students to be shifted 

Course/ Present Shifted to S. No. Name of the Student 
Batch 

3 
MBBS/20118 
MBBS/2018 

Room/Hostel Room/Hostel 
4 

B407/GH 
B407/GH 
B407/GH 

Ms Arushi Saini A408/GH 
A408/GH Ms Nidha Khatoon 

Ms Shivani 
Ms Anupama Gond 
Ms Parnika Chauhan 
Ms Sheeba Shaheen 
Ms Shruti 
Ms Madhu Yadav 
Ms Vanshika 
Ms Anamika Singh 

Ms Swadha Singh 
Ms Shalini Gautam 
Ms Shubhi Singh 
Ms Ashta Singh 

Ms Ashta Tiwari 
Ms Apoorva Chauhan 
Ms Mani Meghlay Dubey 
Ms Chhavi Gautam 
Ms Pragati kanwat 

2. 

A408/GH 
B412/GH 
B412/GH 
B412/GH 
B505/GH 
B505/GH 
B505/GH 
B506/GH 
B506/GH 
B506/GH 
B507/GH 
B507/GH 
B507/GH 
B508/GH 
B508/GH 
B508/GH 
B510/GH 
B510/GH 
B510/GH 
B409/GH 
B411/GH 
B401/GH 
B401/GH 
B401/GH 
B402/GH 
B402/GH 
B402/GH 
B403/GH 
B403/GH 
B403/GH 
B404/GH 
B404/GH 
B404/GH 
B405/GH 

3. MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 

B612/GH 
B505/GH 
B613/GH 
B505/GH 
B506/GH 
B506/GH 
B507/GH 

4. 

. 

9. 

MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/20118 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/20 18 

MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 BS11/GH 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/20118 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 

MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 

MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 

/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 
MBBS/2018 B612/GH 

10. 

B507/GH 
B508/GH 
B508/GH 
B509/GH 
B509/GH 
B510/GH 
B510/GH 
B511/GH 

11. 

12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 
18. 

19 

Ms Kumari Chandani B512/GH 
BS12/GH 
B601/GH 
B601/GH 
B602/GH 
B602/GH 
B603/GH 
B603/GH 
B604/GH 

20. 
Ms Vanshika Gocnka 
Ms Nudrat Fatima 
Ms Sapna Jha 

Ms Anju Yadav 
Ms Vaishanavi Gupta 
Ms Chandrika Bind 
Ms Himanshi Dev 
Ms Priya Kumari Gupta 
Ms Shruti Saxena 
Ms Raunak Singh 

Ms Tanya Thakker 

21. 
22 
23 

24. 

25 

26. 
27. 

28. 
29 B604/GH 

B605/GH 
B605/GH 
B606/GH 
B606/GH 
B607/GH 
B607/GH 
B608/GH 
B608/GH 
B609/GH 

B609/GH 
B610/GH 
B610/GH 
B6l1/GL 
B611/GH 

30 

31 
32. Ms Ariya Tripathi 

Ms Kritika Singh 
Ms Khushboo Rani 
Ms Priti Jaiwal 
Ms Kaushiki 
Ms Tanya Aggarwal
Ms Shikha Rani 

Shruti Gupta
Afreen Rahman

41. 

33 

34. 

35. 

36. 
37. 
38 

MB) B405 

B405/GH 
B406/GH 
B406/G 
B406/GH 
B410/G 
B410/GH 
B4 10/GH 

39 
40. 

Mamata Sonakar 
Shivangi Shukla 
Sumedha Gupta 

42 
43. 

44. Riya Kaushal 
GH:Girls Hostel. 

N 
Dr VibbaGangwar 
Warden, Girls Hostel 

Dr Dhananjay Kumar Singh 
for Chief Warden 

Room No. 19, Admin Block, 1t Floor; Phone: +91-522-6692000/Extn. 1007; 6692068 (Direct) 
Email: HostelDrRMLIMS@gmail.com; Website: www.DrRMLIMS.ac.in 
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